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-: DOCJC&T 110. 981232-TA - CJIIICEI..LATION BY FI.ORIDI\ PUBLIC 
SERVICE CCHIISSION OF AI.TERNA'l'IVE ACCESS VENDOR 
CERTIFICATE 110. 4033 ISSUED TO TIIC CABLE PARTNERS, FOR 
VIOLA'l'I<al OF IWI.oE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGUlATORY ASSESSMENT 
RES I TELECCHIUIIICATIC*S CCIIPANIES. 

AC'!!!P"DA: 12/01/98 - RIGUI.AR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS KAY 
PAilTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DABS: NOliE 

81'ECIAL DISIWticall:: NONE 

FIL& MaNE AID ~ION: S:\PSC\CMU\WP\981232.RCM 

C'U "' M!* 'MD 

TIC cable Partners obtained Florida Public Service Commission 
Alternative Access Vendor CSrtificate Number 4033 on June 13, 1995. 

On Deceaber 11, 1997, the Division of Administration mailed 
the re;ulatory assesament fee IRAFI notice by certified mail. 
staff received the retum receipt from the United States Postal 
Service (USPS) which llhcwed that the RAF notice was siqned for and 
delivered on Deceaber 15, 1997. 

The Division of Adllinistration advised staff by memorandum 
that this COIIPBDY had not paid its 1997 RAF, plus statutory 
penalties and interest for the year 1997. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 181232Jil 
DATE: N~ 11, 1118 • 

Attar the doct.t was opened, Ma. Jill Butler called staff and 
stated that the ~y w.nted to keep ita certificate and would 
pay all paat due charCJ&e end ..U a propoaed aettl-t offer. The 
company has since paid the 1117 RAre plus statutory penalties and 
interest charges and aade a prOPOsed settl ... nt offer to pay a $500 
contribution and pay future regulatory eeeeasaent fees by January 
30 of aach year. (ATT~ AI Tharefore, staff believes the 
following reca..endations are appropriate. 

QI""'JIP gr I'''' 

188!JI 1: Should the C t .. icm accept the settl ... nt offer 
proposed by TWC cable PartDere to raaolve the apparent violation. 
of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adainiatrative Code, Regulato•y 
Assessment Feea1 Telae nnic~&tiona COIIP&niea? 

ums ft!JCII: Yea. Tba C taBion should accept TWC Cable 
Partners• aattl..aat offer. Any contribution should be paid by the 
company within five buaineaa daya froa the effective date of the 
Commission Order. Tha c taaion should forward the contribution 
to the Office of tbe eo.ptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund purauant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
(Isler) 

IT!,U 'MtJ¥111: Rule 25s4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the pa~t of regulatory asHa-t fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telae nnications ca.panies, and provides 
for penalties and interest aa outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent a.ounts. 

The Division of Adainiatration notified staff by memorandum 
that TWC Cable Partners had not aubaitted the regulatory assessment 
fees for 1117, along with statutory penalties and interest charges 
for the year 1917. 

Attar staff opened this docket but prior to filing the 
recommendation, the apeny paid the regulatory aasesseent fees for 
1997, plus the statutory penalties end interest charges. The 
company contacted steff and advised that it wanted to keep its 
certificate and would aake a aettl ... nt proposal. The co~any•s 
correspondence was recsived Nova.ber 13, 1118, and proposed to pay 
all future regulatory assea ... nt fees by January 30 of every year 
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• 
DOCKET HO. 981232Jil 
DATE: ~ 19, 1998 • 
and would .. te a f500 contribution to the State General Revenue 
Fund. (ATTAI: IMEIIT A) 

This ie the second tt.e a docket baa been opened a9ainet this 
company for noapey.ent of the regulatory aeeeeement fees (RAFs). 
The first ti .. was Docket No. 961033-TA, in which the co~any did 
not pay ita 1995 RAre. Staff filed a rec~ endation to fine or 
cancel the caapa'ly' a certificate. However, an Order was never 
issued since the coapa'ly paid all char;ee prior to the A9enda 
Conference date and the docket was closed. 

In previoua cases, the COeaiaeion has accepted a $100 
settl ... nt in lieu of teleca..unications• ca.panies havin9 their 
certificate cenceled or peyinCJ the full 111110unt of the fine. 
However, since thia ia the aecoad docket to be opened a9ainst this 
co10pany for the s- rule violation, staff believes the $500 
settl ... nt propoaal is appropriate. 

Accordin9ly, ataff believes the terms of the settlement 
a9re 1 1t aa ~ri&ad in this reca.aendation should be accepted. 
Any contribution ·~d be paid by the coapauy within five bueineaa 
days froa the effective date of the Ca..ission Order. The 
co .. ieaion ebould forward the contribution to the Office of the 
eo.ptroller for ~sit in tbe Stete General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to section 364.285(1), Florida statutes. 

Ip•• 2: Should this docket be closed? 

•• , 7 zm••IQI: 
reco ... ndation in 
contribution, this 

Yea, 
Iaeue 

docket 

if the CoiDission approves staf!' s 
1 and upon remittance of the $500 

should be closed. (K. Pefta) 

ITt!' 'M''IJJI: If the C '•aion approves staff's recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon reaittance of the $500 contribution, this 
docket should be closed. The contribution should be forwarded to 
the Office of the COIIPtroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund purauant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
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DOCKET NO. 981232Jil 
DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 1998 
ATTACHMENT A ·-- ~":' 

l/) 
; 

0:> ·- ~ 
Sf 0 

- 0 
(') 0::: . • ,.. _J 

,_ 
~ <{ 

;~ % '!_< ... ... 

Novcmba' 12, 1998 

MI. l'lula IJIII', 
R"'nlwwy ADalJil 
Divilion of CcJnnmm+ M" ('ft 

Floricla Public SeMoe c mM 
0 

I J D 

2S40 Slwmanl Olk lloulwanl 
TaJ!ahrc•, Floricla 3239!1-0150 

• ·-· -~-­Coo_T_LI'. 
-Coo"'!""!"'------------
cox 
COtltiUNICATIOMI 

Re: Docobt No. 981232-TX C ''ation by Floricla Public s.vice c-miuion of Alwnative 
A1:cou Vendor Cerlificale No. 4033 ..... eo 1WC Cable PaiiiiWI for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C.,II"''•Iawy ·"• mrt F-

Dear MI. Iller: 

1WC Cable r.u.. wiahca eo oft'• S500.00 a a ICIIIianllll in lieu of c:oncellation of ill llwnativc 
...,.. vendor (AA V} c.tific8 No. 4033, or a SI,OOO.OO r-. The Com!*IY haollll'llldy paid ill 
1997 "'ll'd*'Y - ........... !ippiUpl'iale plllllty and iawelt. While - Rlllize lbil ia the 
oecond lime for IUda u-. 1WC Cable Pal-. ....... tbe ovenilht wbic:b led 10 tbe late 
payment of tJ.e f- and bal reviled ill iDWall procedurea 10 _,., that IUCh 111 event will -
occur opin. It ia tbe Company'• policy eo be fldly -.pliant with the Commiuion' • rul• llld 
onlcn. 

We appreciate your c:oaaidenlion. 

Sincerely, 

9 Ui l1~bJ fv'lfl 
Jill Nickel BUtler 
DireciOr of ll"''d*'Y Afl8in 

Cc: LIITy Lewis 
s.. llo•anl n ECEIVED 
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